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Tlte House History of 27 Franklin Street 

The history of 27 Franklin Street in Salem, Massachusetts is distinctive because the house was moved 

from 89 North Street to its present location on Franklin Street. Photographs from the 1940's revealed that the 

house's architecture was Asymmetrical Colonial Revival or Greek Revival style. Records at the Essex South 

County Registry of Deeds indicated that the house was built at 89 North Street by Christopher McGrane 

between the 19th and 20th centuries. 

United States census records identified McGrane as a retired Irish immigrant, however, city directories 

listed his occupation as a painter and there was no indication that he ever resided on North Street. According to 

deeds, he owned the property from 1897 to 1904. Records noted there were three dwellings on the lot, 87, 89 

and 91 - perhaps McGrane was a landlord who rented the properties. 

McGrane died in the early 1920's and the property (89 North Street) was conveyed to Catherine 

Frances Tracy of Salem and Mary Josephine Eagan of Gloucester. Based on census records, neither Tracy nor 

Eagan appeared to have lived on North Street so it's likely they also rented the properties. Tracy sold her 

interest to the Eagan family who then conveyed the property to the Queens Trading Company, Inc. in July 1945. 

A local newspaper article described the 89 North Street house move to its present location the summer of 1945. 

This may have been related to the widening of North Street that same year. 

After the house was removed from the property on North Street the Queens Trading Company leased the 

North Street lots to The Atlantic Refining Company for use as a service station. The station was located 

between where Valvoline (87 North Street) and the Salvation Army Church (93 Nmih Street) sit at the time of 

this report. 

1 



The lot of land at 27 Franklin Street was conveyed to William D. Sabourin of Salem in 1923. Neither he 

nor his wife Charlotte appeared in the United States Census records in Salem but they were identified in other 

Salem city directories. Sabourin's occupation was listed as printer in early directories then as a "comp" in 

later ones. 

The Sabourin's subdivided their Franklin Street land and in 1947 conveyed #27 to their son, Aaron, 

and daughter-in-law, Anne L. Sabourin. The couple resided in the house with their family. Post 1947 city 

directories listed Aaron's occupation as coal driver. 

Sabourin sold the 27 Franklin Street property to the Salem Full Gospel Chapel, Inc. in 1965. The 

chapel retained ownership until Aug. 4, 2016 when it sold the house and land to RSD-27 Franklin LLC. As of 

January 2017, the house is under renovation. 

Kimberly A. Whitworth, J.D., M.A. 

With edits from Emily Udy & Valerie Fox 

Historic Salem, Inc. 

Nov. 21, 2016 

Bibliography and References 
Essex County Registry of Deeds 
Essex County Registry of Probate 
Salem Directories, various dates 
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Virginia & Lee McAlester. A Field Guide to American Houses. Alfred A. Knopf, 2002, 
esp. pages. 179-195. 
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Documents relating to 27 Franklin Street, Salem, MA 
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__ 3~.3_9~-

Dorothy~'j;;'·So.y~ Notary Public 

Essex ss. Received Nov. 14: 1940. 45~ 11 A.M. Recorded and Examine 

~;-;~:~-~~-~:~~:-:~-~:~::;-;::::-~:::~~;-~:::::~:::~~:-~::-::::~~:::~~::i 
paid, grant to William D. Sabourin of said Salem with QUITCLAIM COVENANTS 

the land in said S~ and more particularly bounded and described as fol 

lows: Beginning at the Southeast corner thereof upon Franklin Street, at 

land now or formerly of Smith; thence running northwesterly by said land 

of Smith thirty six'and nine tenths (36 9/10) feet; thence more westerly 

by said land of Smith two hundred and eight and thirty eight one hundredt s 

(208.38) feet to Foster Street; thence turning and running northeasterly 

and easterly on a curved line by Foster Street one hundred and' eighty two 

and fifty five one hundredths (182.55) feet to Franklin Street; thence 
1
turning and running southerly by Franklin Street one hundred and ninety 

five and twenty four one hundredths (195.24) feet to ·the point of beginning. 

Bein~-lot marked 0 1(" on a plan entitled "Plan of land belonging ~o the Trtst 

Fund Commission, Salem, Mass., November 1919, Thomas A. Appleton, C.E. 11 

This conveyance is made upon condition that no bu~lding sha~l be erected on 
I 

said premises to be used for leather manufacture or tanning purposes with'n 

a period of ten years from the third day of January in the year one thousand 

nine hundred and twenty~ ~his conveyance. is furth~r made subject to a mor1-

gage to Josiah H. Gifford, of said Salem, Trustee, which mortgage is re-
. ' 

corded in the Essex (South District) Registry of Deeds, Book 2442, page 

235. The above conveyance is further made subject to all taxes or liens ol 

any nature w~atsoever and now outstanding as against the above-mentioned 

property. I, Ella 1. Waite of said Salem wife of said grantor release to 

said grantee all rights of dower and homestead and other interests therei • 

fITNESS our hands and seals this Thirtieth day of.August 1923. 

!
Margaret J. Little (to F.W.-) ) Frank Vl. Vlaite (seal) 

' 
Joseph P. Osgood ) Ella L. Waite (seal) 
I . . . 
•COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETT3 Essex ss. Salem, Mass., August 30, 1923. 

!Then personally appeared the above named Frank W. Viai te and acknowledged the 

'

foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed; before me 

Daniel F. Crowley Justice of the Peace 

I My commission expires March 21, 1924. 
I . . 

Fssex ss. Received Nov. 14, 1940. 45 m. past 11 A.M. Recorded and Examine1. 

~;-;~~~:-;~-~:~:~~:~:~-:~-:~:-~:~:::-:~-~:~::-;~-;::~:~~::J~-
1 . .._______ . 

~ate of Lynn, Essex County, Massachuslrtt~ power conferred by the Pro-
1 . ~· 
~."te Court of Esse_x_ County, in a_~icense dat~<l__~OVemb<>r.~, and ·~·-1 

I 

177 

Waite 

to 
. ! 

Sabourin 

Bacheller 
. Admx. 

to 

Collyer 
et ux 
ovE:..12_ -=? 



to 

Ross 

I, William D. Sabourin of Salem, Essex County, Massachusetts, for consider­

ation paid, grant to Eileen H. Ross of Beverly in said Essex County, with 

QUITCIAIM COVENANTS the land in said SALEM, with the buildings thereon, 

consisting of three parcels bounded and described as follows: (1) Beginning 

at the southeast corner thereof upon Franklin Street at land now or form­

erly of Smith; thence running northwesterly by said larid of Smith thirty­

six and 9/10 (36.9) feet; thence more westerly by said land of Smith two 

hundred eight and 38/100 (208.38) feet to Foster Street; thence turning 

and running northeasterly and easterly on a curved line by Foster Street 

one hundred eighty-two and 55/100 (182.55) feet to Franklin Street; thenc 

turning· and running southerly by Franklin Street one hundred ninety-five 

and 24/100 (195.24) feet to the point of beginning. Being Lot marked "A" 

on a plan entitled "Plan of land belonging to the Trust Funds Com.mission, 

Salem, Mass. November 1919. Thomas A. Appleton, C. E. 11 Being the same 

premises conveyed to myself and Frank N. Rousseau by deed of the City of 

Salem, dated January 3, 1920, and recorded with Essex South District Deedj, 

Book 2442, Page 234. (2) Lot No. 449 on a plan of land ~ntitled ."Cedarcreat" 

owned by Frederfok H. Griswold, dated November 1921, Thomas A. Appleton, 

C. E., recorded with said Deeds, Plan Book 36, Plan No. 17, and bounded 

and described as follows: Southerly by Cedarcrest Avenue as shown on 

said plan fifty (50) feet; Westerly by Lot No. 450 on said plan two hundred 

eighteen and ?/100 (218.0?) feet; Northerly by Lot No. 461 on said plan 

fifty and 80/100 (50.80) f~et; Easterly by Lot No. 448 on said plan two 

hundred eight and 92/100 (208.92) feet. Containing 10,6?4 square feet, 

according to said plan. Being the same premises conveyed to me by deed 

of Frederick H. Griswold, dated November 12, 1929 1 and recorded with saidl 

Deeds, Book 2833, Page 25. ( 3) Lot No. 401 as shown on said plan of '~Cedl­

crest", bounded and described as follows: Northeasterly by Intervale Roa,<l 

as shown on said plan eighty (80) feet; Northwesterly by Lot No. 402 on 

said plan one hundred (100) feet; Southwesterly by Lot No. 434 on said 

plan forty-six.and 52/100 (46.52) feet; Southerly by Cedarhill Road as 

shown on said plan ninety-three and 51/100 (93.51) feet; Soutpeasterly ., . 
on a curved line as shown on said plan twenty-four and 68/100 (24.68) 

feet. Containing ?,234 square feet, according to said plan. Being the 

se.me premises conveyed to me by deed of Frederick H. Griswold, dated Nove.rn­

ber 12, 1929, and recorded with said Deeds, Book 2S33, Page 25. The aboJe 

parcels are conveyed subject to all i~cumbr~ces of record. r; CharlottJ 

M. Sabourin, wife of said granter, release to said grantee all rights of 

dower and homestead and other interests therein. WrrNESS our hands and 

seals this 10th day of May 1944. Charlotte M. Sabourin 



THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS ) William D. Sabourin 

Essex ss. May 10, 1944. Then personally appeared the above named William 

D. Sabourin and acknowledged the foregoing instrwuent to be his free act 

and deed, before me Daniel C. Fitz Notary Public 

My commission expires Aprii' 3, 194?. 

Essex ss. Received May 10, 1944. 29 m. pas.t 11 A.M. Recorded and Examined. 

-~--------~-------------------------------~------------------------------! 
I, Eileen H. Ross of Beverly, Essex County, Massachusetts, being unmarriea, 

for consideration paid, grant to William D. Sabourin and Charlotte M. Sa-

289 

1--
Rosa 

to 

bourin, and to the survivor of them as tenants.by the entirety and not as Sabourin 
. et ux 

tenants in common, they being husband and wife, of Salem in said Essex -~ ---

County, with Q.UITCl.AIM COVENAllTS the land in said SALEM, with the b~ildin s _&_J;f / ;r­
thereon, consisting of three parcels bounded and described as follows: (ll v · 

Beginning at the southeast corner thereof upon Franklin Street at land now 

or formerly of Smith; thence running northwesterly by said land ~f Smith ! 
thirty-six and 9/10 (36.9) feet; thence more westerly by said land of Smi h 

two hundred eight and 38/100 (208.38) feet to Foster Street; thence turnitg 

and running northeasterly and easterly on a curved line by Foster Street 

one hundred eighty-two and 55/100 (182.55) feet to Franklin Street; thenc 

turning and running southerly by Franklin Street one hundred ninety-five 

and 24/100 (195.24) feet to the p~int of beginning. Being Lot marked "A" 

on.a plan entitled "Plan of land belonging to the Trust Funds Commission, 

Salem, Mass. Novemb~r 1919. Thomas A. Appleton, C. E." (2) Lot No. 449 on ,,, 
- . 

a plan of land entitled "Cedarcrest" owned by Frederick H. Griswold, date 
. . . - ~ . 

November 1921, Thomas A. Appleton, C. E., recorded with said Deeds, Plan 

Book 36, Plan No. 17, and bounded and described as follows: Southerly by 

.

1

Cedarcrest Avenue as shown on said plan fifty (50) feet; Westerly by •Lot 

io. 450 on said plan two hundred eighteen and ?/100 (218.0?) feet; North~ 

lerly by ~ot No. 461 on said plan fifty and 80/100 (50.80) feet; Easterly 

ry ~t No. 448 on said plan two hundred eight and 92/100 (208.92) feet. 

;Containing 10,6?4 square feet, according to said plan. (3) Lot No. 401 as 

shown on said plan of 11 Cedarcrest 11
, bounded and descriqed as follows:Nortli-

easterly by ~ntervale Road as sh~n on said plar: eighty (80) feet; North-I 

jesterly by ~t No. 402 on said plan one hundred (100) feet; Southwesterly. 

~Y ~ot No. 434 on said plan forty-six and. 52/100. (46.52) feet; Southerly j 
ry Cedarhill Road as shown on said plan ninety-three and 51/100 (93.51) 

<feet; Southeasterly on a curved line as shown on said plan twenty-four an 

~8/100 (24.68) fe~t. Containing ?,234 square feet, a~cording to said plaJ. 
I . . 
(Being the same premises conveyed to me by deed of William D. Sabourin, to 
I . 
re recorded herewith. The above paroe1' are oonveyed suhject to all in- j 

l __ - ·- - --- ----- ·--------- ------ ----------·----· ____ ____;, _____ _ 



,----------:-----------------------· - . ·-

!CIJmbrance s of rec nrd • WITNESS my hand and eeal thi e 10th day nf May 1944 l 

Discharge 

Berman 

Assgt. 

Connolly 

to 

II'liE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSEl'TS ) Eileen H. Ross 

fssex ss. May 10, 1944. Then personally appeared the above named Eileen 

H. Ross and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her free act and 

t
eed, before me Daniel C. Fitz Notary Public 

My commission expires April 3, 1947. 

ssex ss. Received May 10, 1944. 29 m. past 11 A.M. Recorded and Examined. 

~~-~~:~:-~::~:-::~~::-:~~:-~:::~:~:-~:::-~~:-~~-;~:~~::-::-::-~:~:~-~~Jst 
16, 1926 recorded with South Essex Registry of Deeds Book 2693, Page 195 

acknowledge satisfaction of the same WITNESS my hand and seal this May 

10 dID' of 1944 Mamie Berman (seal) 

Bernard M. Cohen COMMONWEALTH OF MASSAl 
CHUSETTS Essex ss. May 10, 1944 Then personally appeared the above named 

Mamie Berman and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be ?er free act~! 
and deed, before me, Bernard M. Cohen Justice of the Peace 

Essex ss. Received I.fay 10, 1944. 59 m. past l!li .A..M. Recorded and Examine • 

------------------------------------------------------------~-----------~ 

That I, John W. Connolly, 'present· holder of a mortgage from Michael H. 

Fame Trustee of the M.H.Fame Realty Trust to John W. Connolly dated Decem­

ber l? 1943 and recorded on December 20 1943 with Essex South District 

Marco Registr.y of Deeds Book 3358, Page 41 assign said mortgage and the note 
Investment Trust 

Tree, of and claim secured thereby to Michael R. Connolly Trustee of the Marco 

' Discharge 

Investment Trust WITNESS my hand and seal this 20th day of° December 1943 

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS ) John W. Connolly 
.. 
]ssex ss. December 20 1943 Then personally appeared the above named John 

W. Connolly and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act 

and deed before me Levena L. Broyderick Notary Public 

My commission expires April 12, 1946 

Essex ss. Received May 10, 1944. 59 m. past 11 A.M. Recorded and Examined. 

-------------------------------~---------------------~------------·------ . 

I, Michael R. Connolly Trustee of the Marco Investment Trust Assignee and 
. . 

Marco present holder of a mortgage from Michael -H. Fame Trustee of the M.H.]'ame 
Investment Trust · 

Tree. of Realty Trust to John W. Connolly dated December 17 _ 1943 recorded vii th 

Essex South District Registry of Deeds Book 3358, Page 41, acknowledge 
. . 

satisfaction of the same WITNESS my hand and seal this 9th day of May 

1944. 

THE COMIWNW.EALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS 

Micha.el R. Connolly Trustee 

of the Marco Investment Trust 

Essex ss. May 9 1944 Then personally appeared the above named Michael R. 

Connolly Trustee and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free 
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91, 'filliP D· B&bo\ll'in &114 ChuloUt ii. Sabourin, hu•band and. 
wire. tenant• by th• tntir1t1, 

~~ m1!::0.~~or CO!llideratlon paid,• to .kre11 R • S&b!:I! and Ai:LJ: ~~, 
and to tb1 tury1Yor PLi~at tenant• bY tho tnti:r:ttf and not am 
tenant• in co!ll!lon. thtY b1i11g hµebapd. apd wife. 

of 1&14 B&ltlll, with qattdalltl ro01111at1 

the land in· · ·laid 8&1111. with the buildiu• thereon, 1bpyn u J.ot C on 
plan ot "Lt.Jld of fillial!l. D. Saboµrin, S&l•m. Ila••· l!Ul• 1942. Tho111&• 

(Jilli 
0 ('i a Ad ta lip" I'll') 

J., Appltton,. c.;:s.~ record.id ·:•ith·:S.aex South Diatrict D1ed1, :Sook 
329?, Page 6, and. bOUJld.td alld d11cribtd aa followl: 

. . : .. ,_,~ ... · -·· ~:~· ....... ·- ;xr .1., ...... 
1a1terl1 · by.;>•rwu.11 s_trttt ntty (oo) feet; 

, . >.: :!~~- ;~; r ~~ ,,~ ~.:·::fl'~~~ .. ~ ·.:" .... 
llortherl1:b.1~:~~·-~•r ~~H•~..;.1ipty-fh1 (86) feet; 
. :·,.~-·- ·.~~"'~'· ... .e.;..·{}~•!:.:.. . .. ,.~ ' 
wuterl)',bj•Lot'll,on •aid .plan fifty (60)'teet; 

l';/(Al: . • . - ' ~~ 
Southi~lJ.~bf J;ot.·rl!;~:;a'id p~~ 1e1glit~~t'1~• (86) tHt. 

>m·:1 111• -~'J ·•· ·'~·.i·~ . 4'•' · • ,. . . 
co~ta,1.niq, 4260:l.1quar1•tiet-;.: &cc·or41ng. to' aaid plan. 

:sei~~l.poru~J. ff the :;;~~.~. c~nn114 to u• by deed of Bilten B. 
-·· -~Qi.,_., r 

. R~~~~~- 'd8:t~~~·~,l~,,~t~!~~~~dl ;~~~h Hid Dt1d1_; Book :5~6~, ·~~· 289. 
!\a 1 .Tu1i ·•e11iia"1d'~a1· of-January .l. 194'1, are to b1 pa.id b)' the gra.ntee11. 

· k ~),, ... ·1: ··i.b_~" ~ ,W')l'I-!••·~ •·l •HP.i~''0·:1i1' l.!f ... , . cr.o _ _,_ -... Ji.._' . • '' . 

'.~~~-~}' •Jd~.". 
. :: •. ~. t• . 

·. llJJp <!~'Or ~tta 
' ....... ...._._. :i•••i· ->:t.~.; .~ ., !9. ~'l...=1-----194'1. 

Then p.r.oOally.appeared the alxlve nained.----J'.Jlliam D. S&bourin 

and aclcnowlcdged the foregoing lnltrument to "" hh 

My C0111minion up!ra March 26 • 19 54 • 

Essex as. Received July 2, 1947. 26 m. past 12 P.l!. Recorded and .Examined. 
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QUITC:LAIM DEED llNDMDUALI 881 

eooi528Q PACE 497 ' 

Aaron R. Sapourin and Anne L. Sabourin, husband and wile, both 

of Salem, Essex County, Massachusetts, 

bting 1lll1/larried, for consideration paid, grant to Salem Full Goepel Chapel, Inc. , a corpora­
tion organized under the' laws o! the Commonwealth of Massachusetts and having 
a usual place of business • 

~ in Salem, Essex County, Massachusetts with quitclaim taumahte 

The land in said Salem together with the buildings thereon, shown ali 
Lot Con Plano! Land of William D, Sabourin, Salem, Mass., June, 1942., 
Thomae A. Appleton, C. E. recorded with' Essex South District Registry of 
Deeds, Book 32.97, Page 5, and bounded and described as follows: 

EASTERLY by Franklin Street, Fifty (50)° feet; 
NORTHERLY by Foster Street, Eighty-iive (85) feet; 
WEST:Ef.R~Y by Lot Pon said plan, fifty (50) feet; and 
SOUTHEltLY by Lot B·:an· said plan, Eighty-five (85) feet. 
Being the same premises conveyed to the said Aaro~ R. Sabourin et ux 

by Deed of William D. Sabourin et ux, dated July 2, 1947, and recorded w.ith 
said Deeds, Book 3556, Page 70. · · · · 

Taxes for. the year 1965 are to be apportioned as of the date of trans-
fer and are to be paid by the grantee. · · 

· .. 

Mass. Excise Stampe $ /9•1.S: affixed 
and oanoelled on back ot this 1netl'll.ment 

U. S. Dooum. Sta.Qps Jll.'/(J aftb:ed 
and oanoelled on back ot this instrument 

'·; ... 
:: '· 

•·· .. 
·.; I· ~ 

... 

mttntsd.~~; ..... band s and sea.I 8 thls ......... ~.9.ili .. ~ ............ day of~."0"""" .. lM!ll ......... ~ .. 19 .. ~?. .. 
............................................................................... . , .~ ..... .... ~-m ·.· :· ........ . 
................... 0.......................................................... . .............. ,.,,., .. . ··:· ................... . 

Essex, ss. 

Then personally appeared the above named 

and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to ,be 

. . ............................................................................... 

June 29, 

Aaron R. Sabourin and Anne L. Sabourin 

their..• fr~ act and deed, before me 

._ .... :, ...... ~~~ ...... ·· 

El'fire£~1"io.fl8~~ing Oct. 22, 19 66 

(•Individual-Joint Tcrwi11-Tt.wi11 in Commoo-Taianll by the J!ntircty,) 

Essex es.Recorded June.29,1966, 16 m. past 3 P.M. tie6 
1,_ .. __ ._ ... ~~----: -----==..:::.,_:_...::..__ . .----- -·-·---~· 

.< 

. " '. 



III 1111111 Ill l lllllllllll l/1111111/1111If11111 
SO.ESSEX #204 Bk:35149 Pg:582 

09/05/2016 11:11 DEED p9 1/2 

QUITCLAIM DEED 

SALEM FULL GOSPEL CHAPEL, INC., a non-profit corporation organized under the laws of the 
Commonwealth of Massachusetts, and having a usual place of business in Salem, Essex County, 
Massachusetts, for consideration paid, and in full consideration of one and 00/100 ($1.00) dollar, and other 
good and valuable consideration, grant to RSD-27 FRANKI1N LLC,, a Limited Liability Company organized 
under the lav.is of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, and having a usual place of business in Danvers,~ 
Essex County, Massachusetts; C.,Y'arrl'~I?; l "J '- D'\y-1'01' ~ )C>,,~wef~\l'\\~ I.\ )Cf~'.?, 

with QUITCLAIM COVENANTS; 

The land in said Salem together 'With the buildings thereon, shown as Lot C on Plan of Land of William D. 
Sabourin, Salem, Mass., June, 1942, Thomas A Appleton, C.E. recorded 'With Essex South District Registry 
of Deeds, Book 3297, Page 5, and hounded and described as follov.is: 

EASTERLY 
NORTHERLY 
WESTERLY 
SOUTHERLY 

by Franklin Street, Fifty (50) feet; 
by Foster Street, Eighty-five (85) feet; 
by Lot D on said plan, fifty (50) feet; and 
by Lot B on said plan, Eighty-five (85) feet. 

Being the same premises conveyed to the said Aaron R Sabourin et ux by Deed of William D. Sabourin et 
ux, datedJuly2, 1947, and recorded 'With said Deeds, Book3556, Page 70. 

Subject to and together with any and all easements, restrictions and conditions of record insofar as now in 
force and applicable. 

The Grantor hereby releases and relinquishes any and all homestead rights, as applicable, to the 'Within 
premises under the penalties of perjury, and submits that no other individuals are entitled to claim homestead 
rights to the within premises. 

For Grantors title see deed of Aaron R Sabourin and Anne L. Sabourin, by deed dated June 29, 1965, and 
recorded with Essex South District Registry of Deeds in Book 5280, Page 497. 

WITNESS my hand and seal this day, August Jf4 , 2016. 

Please Return To: 
K.NuDSEN, BURBRIDGE &MANCHUR, P.C 
401 Edgewater Place, Suite 140 
Wakefield, MA 01880 

SALEM FULL GOSPEL CHAPEL, INC. 

BY: v}u, ~t~ 
REVEREND RICHARD L. BURNS 
President 

-------- ----- -- - . -------- ------------------------------- --



COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS, COUNTY OF €SJ" e. >< , SS. 

On this day, August~ 2016, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared REVEREND 
RICHARD L. BURNS, an authorized agent of Salem Full Gospel Chapel, Inc., proved to me through 
satisfactory evidence of identification, which were photographic identification with signature issued by a 
federal or state governmental agency, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached 
document in my presence, and acknowledged to me that it was signed voluntarily for its intended purpose. 

~~~-/~ublic: A 'TT'"' e;""' fl."{ /4/J G~f.? 
My C.Ommission Expires: ~ \ r> \8 .., ..... 

NO\IE:M,~E-12.. I ~l . .'2. 

-- . 
' .'I /, 

. ' . ......... . '- .. ,,· ··-
·r -- - .. .. -

" 

-.r •• - -

-· 

- r 

Please Return To: 
KNuDSEN, BURBRIDGE &MANCH.UR, P .C 
401 Edgewater Place, Suite 140 
Wakefield, MA 01880 

--- -·-··-·---------------------------- ------ --------



Kimberly Whitworth 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

Hi Kim! 

Anya Wilczynski <anya@historicsalem.org> 
Friday, October 14, 2016 3:37 PM 
Kimberly Whitworth 
Emily Udy; Elaine Gerdine 
House History application 
SCN_0002.pdf; SCN_0003.pdf; Untitled attachment 00045.txt 

Attached is a new application for a house history to be completed on 27 Franklin Street. The woman requesting it is 
living in CA now but wants to know the history of her childhood home. She also included the newspaper document 
about the house moving in the 1940s from its previous location on 98 North Street. 
Let me know if you have any questions! 
Best, 
Anya 

1 



Unofficial Property Record Card 

/ 

~\_(;;> \ 0 

0 
\V\\ 

Unofficial Property Record Card - Salem, MA 

General Property Data 
Parcel ID 27-0469-0 

Prior Parcel ID --
Property Owner SALEM FULL GOSPEL CHAPEL INC 

C/O RICHARD L. BURNS 
Mailing Address 13 BARTHOLOMEW TERRACE 

City PEABODY 

Mailing State MA 

ParcelZoning 

Zip 01960 

Account Number 

Property Location 27 FRANKLIN STREET 
Property Use One Family 

Most Recent Sale Date 1/1/1900 
Legal Reference 5280-497 

Grantor 

Sale Price O 

Land Area 0.098 acres 

Current Property Assessment 

Page 1of1 

Card 1 Value Building 180 600 
Value ' 

Xtra Features 0 Value 
Land Value 83,600 Total Value 264,200 

Building Style Old Style 

# of Living Units 1 
Year Built 1950 

Building Grade Average 
Building Condition Average 

Finished Area (SF) 2214 

Number Rooms 0 
# of 3/4 Baths O 

Building Description 
Foundation Type Typical 

Frame Type Wood 
Roof Structure Gable 

Roof Cover Asphalt Shgl 
Siding Wood Shingle 

Interior Walls Drywall 

# of Bedrooms O 
#of 1/2 Baths O 

Legal Description 

Narrative Description of Property 

Flooring Type Carpet 
Basement Floor Concrete 

Heating Type Forced H/Air 
Heating Fuel Oil 

Air Conditioning 0% 

# of Bsmt Garages 0 

# of Full Baths 1 
#of Other Fixtures O 

This property contains 0.098 acres of land mainly classified as One Family with a(n) Old Style style building, built about 1950, having 
Wood Shingle exterior and Asphalt Shgl roof cover, with 1 unit(s), O room(s), O bedroom(s), 1 bath(s), O half bath(s). 

m 

"' "" 

Property Images 

Disclaimer: This information is believed to be correct but is subject to change and is not warranteed. 

http://salem.patriotproperties.com/RecordCard.asp 11/8/2016 



Documents relating to 89 North Street, Salem, MA 
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bounded and described as follows: A triangular piece of land begin­

ning at a stake and stones by the Highway leading from Boxford Village 

to Frye's Corner thence Southwesterly by the Highway about two hundred 

and .sixty nine (269) feet to a corner in the wall at land now or former­

ly of Lewis K. Morse thence southeaste:rly as the wall now stands by 

the land of said Morse a.bout four hunfu:·ed and eighteen (418) feet to 

a corp.er in the wall at land now or formerly of Russell; theh turning 

at an acute angle and running Northetly by land now or fo:naerly of Wal te 

French about four hundred and fifty (450) feet to the point of beginningj 

Being the same premises conveyed to Christopher McGrane by deed of Andy 

F. Jackman dated October 11, 1915 and recorded with Essex South District 

Registry of Deeds, Book 2309, Page 399. The aforesaid premises are con­

veyed subject to the taxes for 1923 which the grantees:assume and agree 

to pay. l'lITNESS our hands and seals this 17th day of A:pril 1923, 

COMMONWEA.LTlI OF MASSACHUSETTS) .Margaret L. Lawrence (seal) 

Essex ss. Salem, April 17, 

1923. Then personally ap-

Helen M. Lawrence 

Katherine J. Hannon 

(seal) 

(seal) 

pea.red Katherine J. Hannon, Margaret L. Lawrence and Helen M. LaVJrence 

and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their free act and deed, 

before me Edward J. O'Leary Justice of the Peace 

My commission ex:pires November 1st 1929 

Essex ss. Received Apr. 17, 1923, 30 m. past 11 A.M. Recorded and Examin d. 

I, James J. Ronan of Salem in the County of Essex ancl Commonwealth of 

Massachusetts as Trustee under the will of Christo:pher McGrane deceased, 

late of said Salem, and by the power conferred U:Pon me by a decree of · 

the Probate Court of said County of Essex and every other power, for 

consideration pai~ grant to Catherine Frances Tracy of said Salem and 

Mary Jose~~.ine Egan of Gloucester in said County the following parcels 
•J 

oi' land with the buildings thereon 'bounded and described as :follows: 

First: A certain :parcel of land situated in said S[l.LlllM, bounded and 

described as follows: commencing on School Street at land now or late 

of Chandler, thence ruming Easterly by School Street about one hundred 

fifty feet and nine inches (150 ft. 9 in. ) to Chandler Street formerly 

symonds Street; thwce turning and running North by Chandler Street abou 

one hundred and s·eventy. two (172) feet to.land now or formerly of Johns­

ton; thence turning and running West by la.nd of said Johnston about one 

hunctred and forty one (141) i'19et to land now or formerly of Chandler; 

thence turning and :running South by land now or formerly of Chandler 

about one hundred and five (1D5) feet to School Street and the point of 

Ronan 
Tree. 

to 

·, 

Tracy 
et al. 

/ 

3 



4 

J 
i 

,beginning. The same being :part of the :premises conveyed to Christopher 

:McGrane by deed of Benjamin Kimball, executor of the ·will of Otis .P. 

1 Lord, a.ated April 8, 1887 and recorded v1ith Essex South District Deeds, 1 

{Book 1194, Page 136. Second; A certain parcel of land situated on Dear-! 

born Street , in said SALEM, bounded and described as follov;s, viz: North-1 

, westerly on Dearborn Street one hundred and ten(llO) feet; Northeasterly 

! on land formerly of Qalch now of Locke one hw1dred (mo) feet; Southeast-, 

I erly on land formerly of Baldwin now of the :present grantor one hundred 

·and ten (110) feet; Southwesterly on lT:pham Street :formerly Whittemore 

1 Street one hundred feet (100) fe.§t; Being the same :premises conveyed to 

, Christopher McGrane by Deed of Benjamin F. Robinson et ux dated A:pril 

19, 1887 .and recorded.with Essex South District Deeds, Book 1194, Page 

, 283. ~rdi A oertain:parcel of land situat~d on North Street, in said 

!.s.AI.Jlli, bounded and described as follows, viz: Northerly by land now or 

formerly of Bennett about one hundred and seventy five (175) feet East­

erly by said North Stteet seventy five (?5) feet; Southerly on land for-

' 

. merly of CaJ.•leton and later of McGrane about one hundred and sixty (160) : 

feet; Westerly by Walter Street, (so called) seventy one (71) feet. Being~ 
.. l 

, the same :premises conveyed to Christopher McGrane by deed of Ernest A. 

I Symonds et al dated May 7, 1897, and recorded with Essex South District 
,_.----

Deeds, Book 1520, Page 466. Fourth: A certain :pare er of land situated 

in said SALEM, bounded and described as follows: . Beginning on the East­

erly side o:t' U:pham Street at the southwesterly corner of land formerly · 

of Christopher McGrane and running southerly on said U:pham Street fifty 

seven (57) feet; the- turning and running easterly on land formerly of 

Christopher McGrane one hwldred and ten (110) feet; then turning, and 

running northerly on land now or formerly of F. Coombs and M. P. Locke 
I I 

:fifty three ( 53) feet; then turning and running westerly on land fonnerlY. 

of Christopher McGrane one hundred and ten (110) feet to the :point of I 

I 

beginning, be the measurements more or less or however otherwise the 

said :parcel may be bounded and described. Being the same :premises con­

veyed to Christopher McGrane by deed of Mary J. Bickford et al, dated 

May 6, 1899, and recorded with Essex South District Deeds Book 1578, 

I' 
.. 

_,,-
Page 137. J..-Fif'th: A certain :parcel of land ·situated in said SALEM and 1 

bounded and described as !'allows: Northeasterly by North Street, forty 
. \ 

four and 11/12 (44 11/12) feet; Southeasterly by land formerly of N. C. 

Millet et al about one hundred and fi:t'ty (150) -feet; Southwesterly by 

Waters Street forty five and one half' (45.1/2} :feet; and Northwesterly 
- -

by land forme~ly of Symonds about one hundred and sixty (160) feet; 

Being the same :premises conveyed to Ohristo:oher 1foGrane by Deed-, of LaurJ 
; 
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M. Carleton, et al dated October 28, 1903, and recorded with the Essex 

1

1 

South District D:leds, Book 1724, Page 236. ~h: A certain parce~ of 

land situated in said SALEM and bounded and described as follows: East-
-

erly by North Street about eighty (80) feet; Southerly by a way about 

seventy four (74) reet; Westerly by land now or formerly of Mead about 

eighty (BO) feet; and Northerly by land now or formerly of Symonds about 

seventy four feet six inches (74 ft. 6 in.). Being the same premises 

conveyed to Cnristopher McGrane by William S. Felton commissioner, by 

deed dated July 10, 1908, and recorded with Essex South District D:leds 

1 ·Book 1930, Page 47. seventh: A certain :Parcel of land situated in said / 4---.. 

SALEli{ bounded and described as follows: Westerly by U:Pham Street forty 

(40) feet; Northerly by land of grantor one hundred and ten (110) feet; 

:Easterly by land now or formerly o'f: Coombs forty ( 40) feet; Southerly 

by land now or formerly of Smith one hundred and ten ( 110) feet. Bei119 

the se.me premises conveyed to Christo:Pher McGrane by Tued from Mary A. 

Smith dated September 5, 1912, and recorded with Essex South District ,,. 

D:led.s, Book 2169, Page 403. Eighth: A certain :parcel of land with the 

1 buildings thereon situated in BOXFORD, Essex County, Massachusetts, boun ed 

~d described as follows: Southerly by the Boad leading from the residende 

fQlJlerly of Jobn K. Cole to the First Church and Westerly Northerly and 

Easterly by land of the estate of the late Anna R. Morse, containing 

one and one half acres more or less. Being the same :premises conveyed 

to Christopher McGrane by deed of Hiram N. Tovme, dated May?, 1915, and 

recorQ.ed with .Essex South District Registry of Deeds, l3ook 2295, Page 

276. Ninth: A certain :parcel of land with buildings thereon situated 

in BOXFORD, Essex County, Massachusetts, bounded and described as follow 

A triangular :piece of land beginning at a stake and stones by the High-

way leading from Boxford Village to Fry's Corner; thence Southwesterly 

by ·the Highway about two hundred and sixty nine (269) feet to a corner 

in the wall at the land now or formerly of Louis K. Morse; thence South:'.' 

easterly as the wall now stands by the land of said Morse about four 

hundred and eighteen (418) .feet to a corner in the wall at land now or 

. , formerly of Russell; then turning at an acute angle and running norther 

by land now or formerly of Walter French about four hundred and fifty 

(450} feet to the point of beginning. :Being the sa:rnr. :premises conveyed 

to Christopher McGrane by Deed of Andy F. Jackman dated October 11, 1915 

and recorded with Essex South .District Registry Of Deeds, Book 2309, 

Page 399.. Meaning and intending to convey all the land devised to me 

as Trustee under the aforesaid will of Christopher McGrane, who died 

January 31, 1922 however the same may be l:roUnded and descrioed. The 

c___ ___ _ 

/ 
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l:resnid :premises are conveyed subject to the taxes 1'or 1.923, and any 

I~ . all ot~er 1ncambrances thereon all of which the grantees assume and 

/1'.Yv : ' · COMMONWEALTH OF MASSA..- James J. Ronan (seal) 

6 

O ~ J/·Rf I ee to :pay· wITNESS my hand and seal tllis 17th day or April 1923. 

u ;\ I 

ti(\( V • CHUSETTS Essex ss. Trustee under the Will or Christopher McGra!;le 

'/ Salem, April 17, 1923. Then ~ersonally appeared James J, Ronan as Trus- ~ 
\\, I V tee aforesaid and aclrnowledged the :foregoing fustrument by him subscribed. 

;v 

Tracy 
et al. 
to 

Hannon 

Ito be his free act and deed, 
I 

Edward J. O'Leary 

be:fore me 

Justice of the Peace 

My Com expires November !lst 1929 

!Essex ss. Received Apr. 17, 1923, 30 .m. :past 11 A.M. Recorded and Examined. 
I 

·-------------------------------------------------------------------------
: We' Catherine F. Tracy I ·oe ing unmarried or Salem in the County - Essex 

and Commonweal th of J&assachusetts, John J. Egan of Gloucester in said 

1 County and Ma:ry J. :Egan wife of said John J; Egan, in her own right, · o:f 

& Plan , said Gloucester, for consideration :paid grants to Katherine J. Hannon o:r 

One $1.R.Stam:P said Salem for and dlll·ing ·the term·of. her natural lire, the following 
Documentary , 

Canceled described parcel of land situated in said SALEM and bounded and described.I 

as follows: Beginning at a :point on Dearborn Street by land now or f'ormer-

l 1y of McLean anµ running southeasterly by said land now or f<'.nnerly of ( 

McLean one hundred feet to other land of the' grantors: thence turning 
/ 

I and running southwesterly by said land of' the granters forty four reet 

I to other land of the grantors: thence turning and running northwesterly 

along other land of granters one hund:ced and two .feet to Dearborn Street: 

thence turning and running northeasterly along Dearborn Street forty :four.' 

1
feet to the point begun - :being lot #1 on a plan entitled Plan of Land 

of :t.rcGrane Estate, said plan to be recorded herewith. The aforesaid grant 

is subject to the truces for 1923 which the grantee assumes and agrees to 

pay. IN WITNESS WHEREOF we hereunto set OUl' hands and seals this 17th 
I . 

, day of .A.IJril 1923 . 

COMMONWEALTH OF 1£A.SSACHUSErTS) 

Essex ss. Salem, April 17, 

Mary Jose:Phine Egan 

John J. Egan 

Catherine F. Tracy 

(seai) 

(seal) 

(seal) 

1923. Then personally al)peared Catherine F. Tracy and 1~ J. Egan and 

acknowledged the foregoing instrwnent by them subscribed to be their 

free act and deed, berore me 

Edward J. O'Leary Justice of the Peace 

My Com. expires November 1st 1929 

Essex ss. Received Apr. 17, 1923, 30 m. past 11 A .M. Recorded and Examined. 

-------------------------------------------------------------------~-----
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Tracy 

to 

Egan 

-- ----- I I . -·- ---- - -- ·- -·---···--·---1 
,insurance to be made payable in case of loss to said Bank or its succes• I · 

)sore or assigns. and shall pay to ~aid Bank or its successors or assigns I · 
.all such sums with interest as it or they may pay or incur for such taxes ,,. 
I • 

.assessments or insurance, or on account of any foreclosure proceedings 
I 
hereunder, whether completed or not; for any breach of which the mort-
1 
I 

'gagee shall-have the Statutory Power of Sale. And said Bank and its suo-
1 

oessors and assigns shall have the further right to cancel and surrender 

any insurance policies and collect the proceeds theref1•om in case of any 

_sale made hereunder, a.nd to retain out of the proceeds of any such sale 

one per cent of the purchase money for its or their services in making 

such sale; any purchaser at such sale shall be held to claim hereunde~ 

!in oase of any defect in said sale; and any entry made for the purpose 

of foreclosing this mortgage shall enure to and for the benefit of the 
i 
~urchaser at such sale. WITNESS my hand and seal this twenty-seventh day 

of Febrtary in the year nineteen hundred and thirty-one. 

;In presence of - ) Catherine F. Tracy (seal) l 
COMMONWEALTH OF MA.SSACHUSETTS Essex, as. On this day of February 27, I 
·1931, before me personally appeared Catherine F. Tracy to me known to be j 
the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrwnent, and 

acknowledged that she executed the same as her free act and deed. 

Wm. D. Chapple Justice of the Peace. 

Essex as. Received Feb. 28, 1931. 20 m. past 9 A.M. Recorded and Examined. 

~~---~::~::~::-;~-;:::~~-:~~::--:~-~:~::~--;::::-~:=~~:---~::::~:::~~:~--11' 
for consideration paid, grant to Jihry J. Egan of Qf Gloucester in 

said County with Q,U!TCLA.IM COVENANTS all my right, title and interest 

in and to the following described parcels of land, together with the 
I 

buildings thereon. being one undivided half interest therein: 1. A 

'.cert~in parcel of land situated on North Street in said SALEM, boun­

ded and described as follows: Northerly by land now or formerly of 

Bennett about one hundred seventy-five (175) feet; easterly by said 

North Street seventy-five (?5) feet; southerly on land formerly of 

Carlton and later of McGrane about one hundred sixty (160) feet; west­

erly by Water Street so-called seventy-one (71) feet. Being same prem• 

;ises conveyed to Christopher McGrane by deed of Ernest A. Symonds et 

al. Jm.y 7. 189? and recorded. with Essex South District Deeds, Book 1520-, 
Page 466. 2. A certain parcel of land situated in said SALEM a14d bounded 

and described as follows: Northeasterly by North Street forty-four and 

eleven hundredths (44.11) feet; southeasterly by land .formerly of N. c. 
Millett, et al about one hundred fifty (150) feet. Southwesterly by ~ater -------··--·-·-- -··. -·-- -- -· -· .. -- ·-·- -. -·- ··-·------ ------- -~1 

'---~~~~~~~~~~-~~~~~~ 
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I 
'street forty-five and one half ( 45i) feet and northwesterly by land form- ! 

~rly of Symonds about one hundred sixty (160) feet. Being same premises 
1conveyed Christopher McGrane by deed of !aura M. Carlton et al October 

~8, 1903 and recorded Essex South District Deeds, Book 1724, Page 236. Me~n~ 

d.ng and intending to convey all my right, title and interest inand to my premises 

located on North Street, Salem, however the same may be otherwise bounded 
I 

and described. For my title, see~ deed from James J. Ronan, Trustee to 

me, dated April 17, 1923 and· recorded in said Registry, Book 2551, Page 3.' 
I I 

WITNESS my hand and seal this 22nd day of January 1931 

WE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSms ) Catherine F. Tracy (seal)! 
I 

~ssex, ss. Salem, January 22, 1931. Then personally appeared the above• 

named Catherine F. Tracy and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be 
I 

her free act and deed, before me 
I , 

I Leo H. Tracy Notary Public 

1 
My commission expires February 13, 1936. 

Essex ss. Received Feb. 28, 1931. 20 m:. past 9 A.Y. Recorded and Examined •. 
' 
-----------------------------~-------------------------------------~------, 
l, Ernest L. Blanchard, of Beverly, Essex County, Massachusetts, for con­

sideration paid, grant to Arthur L. Averill of Salem, in said County, with 

QUITCL.~IM COVENANTS all that certain parcel of land with the buildings 

thereon. situated on a private way called Crescent Avenue, in said BEVERIX, 
I . 

~nd described as follows: Bounded Northerly on Crescent Avenue, fifty (50)· 
I 

feet; Easterly by land now or late of Harriet E. Porter, about ninety-four 
I I 
and one tenth (94.10) feet to high water mark; Southerly on high water mark 

I I 

,to land now or late of Edward H. Sargent; and Westerly on land now or latEi 

·of Edward H. Sargent. about ninety-four and t·bree tenths (94.3) feet, to . I 
I 

1

Crescent Avenue, together with the right of way in Crescent Avenue, being; 

lot numbered 8, on a plan of land at Salters Point in said BEVERLY, dated' 
' . 
September 19, 1892, being ~de by J. w. Blackmer, 2nd. Being the same 

premises conveyed to me by deed of Armina Blanchard, dated October 23, 
1 

1915, and recorded in Essex South District, Registry of Deeds, Book 2312, \ 

!!;>age 183. Subject to any incumbrances, if there are any. I, Hazel I. Blar­

chard wife of said grantor. release to said grantee all rights of dower an~ 
pomestead and other interests therein. WITNESS our hands and seals this : 

I 
~th day of February 1931 Ernest L. Blanchard (seal) · 

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSNI'TS ) Irazel I. Blanchard (seal) ~ 
. I 

Essex, ss. Salem, 1~ss. February 28th l931+ Then personally appeared the I 
above-named Ernest L. Blanchard and acknowledged the foregoing instrument , 

·to be his free act and deed, before me 

Alexander D. Sutherland Justice of the Pee.ce 
-· ----·-! 
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Blanchard 

to 

Averill 



One $5., One $2. 6 the land in said BEVERLY, with buildings thereon, bounded as follows: Be­
One .40 & One .1 

R. Stamps . ginning at a point on the Westerly side of Princeton Avenue one hundred 
Documentary 
Canceled. (100) feet northerly from the corner of County Way and said Princeton Ave~ 

Egan 

to 

Egan 
et al 

nue; thence running northwesterly by Princeton Avenue sixty (60) feet; 

thence running southwesterly one hundred {lOO) feet by land of James and 

Helen M. Slattery; thence running southeasterly sixty {60) feet by land 

now or formerly 6f Solon Lovett; thence running northeasterly one hundrec 

(100) feet by land of Kari W. and Elinor N. Patten and Helen T. Patten 

to point of beginning. Subject to restrictions contained in deed dated 

October 15, 1928 from Solon and Mary L. Lovett to Charles Hooper and re­

corded Essex South District Registry of Deeds, Book 2783, Page 491. I,Ear~e 

B. Lovett Husband of said grantor release to said grantee- all rights of 

dower and homestead and other interests therein. WITNESS our hands and 

seals this third day of November 1937. Mary G, Lovett 

COMMONHEALTH OF MASSACBUSETI'S ) Earle B, Lovett 
.. . . ... 

Essex ss. November 3, 1937. Then personally appeared the above-named Mary 

G. Lovett a~d acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her free act 

and deed, before me Daniel C. Fitz Notary Public. 

My commission expires April 12, 1940. 

Essex ss. Received Nov. 3, 1937. 29 m. past 11 A.M. Recorded and Examined. 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------
That I, John Jr:.Egan, husband of Mary J. Egan, dee-eased of Gloucester,Es­

sex County, Massachusetts, being unmarried, for consideration paid, grani 

to Robert G. Egan of Salem, in said County, John J. Egan, Jr. of s'aid 

Gloucester, J, Madeleine Mullane. of Boston, Suffolk County said Massachu· 

setts, (form~rly J. Madeleine Egan) ~nd .Christopher E. Egan of Belmont, 

Middlesex County in said Massachusetts, with QUIWLAIM COVENANTS the land 

in said SALEM with the buildings thereon Numbered 87•89-91 North Street 

bounded and described as follows, .viz: Northerly by land 'now· or formerly 

of Bennett about one hundred and seventy-five (175) feet; Easterly by sa:d 

North Street seventy-five (75) feet; Southerly.on land formerly of Carltcn 

and later·of McGrane about ~ner hundred=atro. sixty (160) feet; Westerly by 

Water Street so-called seventy-one (71) .feet. Al~ ar certain .. parcel of 

land with the buildings thereon sit~t~d qn said North Street, and bound•d 

and described as follows, viz: NortheastE)rly by sa,id North Street forty­

four and eleven hun~redths (44.11) feet; Southeasterly by land formerly 

of N. c. Millett, et al abo~t one"hundred"and fifty (150) feet; South­

westerly by said Water Street forty-five .and one-h&lf (451) feet·; and 

Northwesterly by land formerly of Symond.s .. about one hundred and sixty 

(160) feet, For title of Mary J. Egan to tre ab.ave desc·ribed parcels see 

-------~-.:..----------.ii 



deed of Katherine J. Hannan et al to Catherine F. Tracy and Mary J. Egan 

dated April:17, 1923 and recorded with Essex South District Registry of 

Deeds Book 2551 Page,l, and deed from James J. Ronan, Trustee, to said 

Catherine F. Tracy and Mary J. Egan dated April 17, 1923 and recorded with 

said Registry Book 2551 Page 3. See also deed of Catherine F. Tracy to 

said Mary J~ Egan dated January 22, 1931 and recorded with said Registry 

Book 2874 Page 424. Meaning hereby to convey the one undivided third part 

of said desoribe'd land which I derived from my wife, the said Mary J.Egan, 

deceased. See Essex Probate Docket No. 185772. (No Documentary Stamps re-
. . 

quired-gift.) WITNESS my hand and seal this fi·rfit day of November 1937. 

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS ) John J. Egan (seal) 
' -

Essex ss. November 1, 1937 Then personally appeared the above-named John 

J. Egan and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and 
\ 

deed, before me M. Francis Buckley Justice of the Peace, 

My commission expires May.10, 1940. 

Essex ss. Received Nov. 4~ 1937. 20 m. past 3 P.M. Recorded and Examined. 

487 

KNOW ALL MEN, that the Haverhill Co-operative Bank, the mortgagee within Discharge 

named, having received full payment and satisfaction of the debt secured Haverhill 
Co-op. Bk. 

by the within mortgage, does hereby cancel and discharge the same. IN wrn-
On back M.Deed 

NESS WHEREOF the said Haverhill c·o-operative-Bank has caused its oorporat3 Rec. B. 2665 
P. 373 

seal to be hereto affixed, and these presents to be signed, executed., ac-

knowledged and delivered by Edna.E. Gage its Asst. Treasurer hereunto dulr 

authorized this 28th day of August A.D. 1937. 

In presence of Mary E. ~avis { ~averhill Co-operative ~ank ~Corporate setl.) 

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSE'I'I'S ~ by F.dna E. Gage Asst. Treas. 

Essex ss. August 28, 1937 Then personally appeared the above named Edna 

E. Gage, Asst. Treasurer and acknowledged the foregoing instrument, by he· 

subscribed, to be the free act and deed of the Haverhill Co-operative Ban~, 

before me, Carolyn B. Roberts Notary Public 

-· My commission expires July 29, 1943. 

Essex ss. Received Nov. 4, 1937. 50 m. past 3 P.M. Recorded and Examined. 

KNOW ALL MEN, that the Haverhill Co-operative Bank, the mortgagee within 

named, having received full payment and satisfaction of the debt secured 

by the within mortgage, does hereby ~anc.el and discharge the same .IN WIT-
. . 

NESS WHER1JDF the said Haverhill Co-operative Bank has caused its corporati~ 

seal to be hereto affixed, and these presents to be signed, executed, ac­

knowledged and delivered by James.G. Page its Treasurer hereunto.duly au­

thorized this 2nd day of Nov~mber A.D. 1937. 

'-----'-----··---·--· ··- -·-···-· ·-----------·--------------------

Discharge 

Haverhill 
Co-op. Bk. 

On back M.Deed 
Rec. B. 2850 

P. 82 
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... ,. aob~ll~.!wi:..~_!,)J.:.__,ip,l.!!E...d!.'.l'.1 .JpbQ, 1-•·r.n ff? --'. 

I .. m'P Ir ) pf G'Q'1C6 3ter ho*&} 1n tho count,.~~f._Esaex; -­
L!Jlc;l.olcine i::. Kull an& Lf.omerl:y .; • !Jadele1ne ~an or-mis ton, 
QoYntY or sut.W.iUJ_nif...Qnristo..P,!l,!.rJ._. __ ~~ or Hol§.2.nJ..J &.~}7 
of .Mlddl.ellU;_\W_<l...!\.ll_itt_th~-·<l~l!!!IO_n•1 eaJj:h__~L-·- ~ .Mu•u.~l1l!sotl4. 
IM1iu-1p•mil:d, for c:onsid~ration paid. grant to_ Que~nL:~.r.&d..ing_ CO.l1lPJ\ny ••• l.J?F....., 
r.-~r.~j on dul 7 cirga.niz.ecL under.-til11_..l.e.WJl _01 ... !!.(!.'-SLC..9rnQ!J,li.!l,!\1_!;fl 
otJtaUA.ClhU.lleti.11...and.....b.u.il:w--1.t.:i_u.t.u~.JL.Qf b~ln.9.a s iJl.~1 d 
111!.Bost.on*-----------·-··---------- with qoUrlnlm rnornonl• 

~~d.....sniim.1-.t.Qge.th~=~·1~&..":.11li-b\!J..l.9'.tn~:~hei';on, P~l!'.1.B .. 
bounded and described aa follow~: 

lo.-lptlon and =mbru...., it an,.J 
Northeasterly by North Street, One hundred One and 10/100 (101,10) 

feetl 

Southeaaterly by land of John F. CabQen 1 One Hundred Seventy-seven 
11nd 49/100 (177.49) feet; 

Southwesterly by nater Street, One Hundred Two end 24/100 {102.24) 
feet; and 

llo:rthwuterly by l&nd of Harry Goodman, One Hundred Seventy-eight 
and 32/100 (l?S.32) feet, 

The above-deacrthed parcel contalna 18,168 square feet and 1s. 
lilltilllliliilW.:• composed of t'llo lot11 11ooording to e plan by 'rhomas A. Appleton, C,E., 

dated Auguet 1945, to be recordod herewith. 

The northeasterly corner of the above-described parcel is 
157.78 teat aoutheaaterly from the corner of said North Street 
nnd Mason Street, according to ea1d plan. ~. 

!Jilaia GWMlU1&AOt jp mads euhJeot •;:> tho * 2 xee sPS*PAed tlt·n•on 
aa q£ Jl"'4t*12 JJU 1; 10t$+ 

Fox> our title aee deed to u11 from John J, Egan, our late 
father, dated Novel!lber l, 19~7 and recorded with E~sex South 
District Deeds, Book 3129 P11ge 496} aee alao Essex rrobate 
Records, C11se Ho. 185,772; aee also deed reeorded with said 
~ede, Book 2874 Page 424. 

The e.bove p1'emises are no\1 numbered 87 - 89 - 91 l1ol'th Street. 

,.FlJ .... ON:.------~---M. --·- --· September fLi....1945, 

•nd acknowl~ the foregoing instrum!'nt to !>@ .... his ____ fre<! act 11n\Y6eed, betoro me1 

~1(~, 
Notary Public~;~ .. et ttre·PMr. 

.\IJ <0roroll<ionHpiitt -~ _ / £, 19SC, • 

Essex ss. RecotvM oct. 30, 1945. l m. paat l P.M. Recorded and Emm1ned .• 



I 
" 

I, .. John ,I. sgan, formerly John_.t.~~..2!....!il.Ql,J,Wl.a.to.~. 
Q011nt7 Of lj;'Hli\% and com:nonnoal!ih 0£ ll!Al!UChUl!lettl, term;iOr!?.rj.j.y_ 
no""'npant on th.a....l.alnn 

Of~ ------· -·-~ 
eliM••-•ia•i.·!Qr con.sideratiort paid, grant to -':tWl&n:1...!r~~-C.ampD.01., .Inc., 
.JL.llll.ll&:hu•otta aomAU.Q!ti_lu\v.1rn;. .. .1.t.s_11J!Wl.l._.1.tl.i;g_q_Q_:f,'.~~1nea11 
In 8')11ton. Comity QC S11fCc.l.k..Ali.d 11a!d l'-Om!!fODrtMlth 1 
II ·--------- with qullrloha c111iruon!e 

th• land in Sal 11111, sal d COlJnt1.-oL..Ell..8.ex..._j;Jl.S-a.tl\bJL..RUh_all.Jllllldinae 
thereon• .be.1ng-bounda<L lllld des cr1 bed 1111 follows; 

• (o-.i!'(lon &!Id ....,.,.,i,..,._ if""') 

Northeaste?-ly by !lorth Street, One Hundred One and 10/100 {l.01.10} 
l'eat; 

Southeasterly by land of John F. Cabeen, One Ilundi-ed Seventy-aeven 
and 49/100 (117.49) feet; 

south•eatei-ly by Water Street, one Hundr~ Two and 24/100 (102.24) 
teet; and 

liorthweatel"ly by lMd of Harry Goodman, One Hundred Sevent.y-oight 
end 32/100 (1?$,52) feet. 

The above-described parcel conteina 18,168 squere teot, 
aeeord1ng to a plan by Thomas A, Appleton, C.E., dated August 
1945, to be recorded herewith. 

The northeasterly corner of the abov&•described parcel ls 
157,78 teet southeasterly trom the corner cf North and Mason 
Streets, according to aaid plan, 

'iQ!,h lillVl)'IMH8'4- lllialit ;11Jiijut •u t~e tlllloH •UUU!i th9PIGP. 
M gf Ii/111111'5' J 1 }.44,fi..-

For m:r t~tle 'tee deed from my late rather, John J, ~en, dated 
Novoiriber l, 19~7 and recorded with Essex South Di$tr1ct Peed&, Book 
3129 Page 486; see also settle1Uent of the eatate o! lllY lato ~other, 
11.ar7 Josephine Bgan, Esses. Probate Records, Case No. 185,772 • 

•• 

11loaai!dm=irllfr "'···~ iln'H TlliS AlUla> ~ Oi' Tru> Ul!l'l'U> ST,.t.:S 

;..'!' OU.All Scptflmber 22 UI 45, 

The:n pcno~llT •weand the abov<i named. John J, ~en, kpnY.'1 to rie and 
kn.own to t>e a...IJ.e.u.J;.J~.r_j.n the v. s. ll. R., 
And acknowledged the loro!'g!ling ln1trument to t>e __ hill __ .J,,,., att anL1~· befoni Ille, ,. 

c - a is 1>.J<f. #-

.Ir. r. cc>,.,~.,. C,,!. ~ '(.LSK'!/ 
HmlHIWiu!iUIIlWH~ 
~wc;t.q5-xnxxxr:axxxmrxmu 

Esae:x ss. Rece1ve<1 Oct. 30, 11)4.5. 1 m. past l P.U. Recordet1 md Emrn1nea. ~'' 
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~-
~ .3'\ !$. Q\, S'\ '-\ 
~ 

!'j,~ScioP.191 

~ 
/J . .;71d f? l/:I.. 

'ii $f;' I! 'fC ~-.. 
f, 

L :S i. S I 

ms U:U&fi'lUU 01 U1S.C entend il>.to on th• -y.(' £!. 
u1 ot rx~ - ~by Md bfltveen Qutt!IS fWl!(; CO}~J...'ll, t!IC., 

• .... ~•tta ¢oTpor•t1on, bereil!After eal:e! ~•11or, 1111d \'lll ATL&NTIC Rl­

~ COMPJI?, • corporation o! the Ccix:.011v&&l~h of P~l\ll•Jl'l'a.Ai•, hertl~ter 

eal.l•d r.e ..... 

YltlllSSJ!lilll 

ThM tho ptd l.etsor doea hereb:r <lee.he -4 leaeo \llltO the eal4 

i. .... ALL 't!!1T C~ lot or pi.ca or r;roW1d. vith the building• and. hlpro.­

untt thereon &lTW.TJ in the 01t7 of: $aleD, Cou.nt1 ot J:Hex, S\41.te of 

thereon, 1itll&l~•d at 87-S9-9l tlorth Stree~ iii Sale~. Comitr 

of :&1a11l<, 11.nd Com!Onno.1\h of Haeeaeb.VJ111tta, ~ b6il!.I: bolllldad 

an.d detcr1'bed aa tollov•: 

~OJ!TlllU,$'l'il!Ll - 'b:r Uorth Stree~. Onf HU11dred One Ind 
10/100 (101.10) !eet: 

SOUTRUSTIO:!Ll - b7 land o:f John f. Ca.been; Ou 1!:1111.dred 
rivo (105) feet: 

SOUTIM:s~Y - b;r other l~d or Q;u.ens !rlldini; <lo., 
1110., On!> linnd:ud Two and S/l.00 (102.o&} 
feet: and 

h'O:imt'asu:RL'! - b;r lllnd of !!arr, Goodll!M, One 1':tmdred. 
- Fiv. (105) feet. 

The &bo,.e-ducrlbood parcel contain• 10, 7'3 1quar1 feet, 

~ acccrdi.DG t.o a plen 41\t.ed AU€U• ~ 1945, ~llor.lla A. AppletQD., 0. J., 

• t.o be recorded. henwi th. 

~be nor\h&&at•rly Cgruer c! the ~ovi1-deaort~1d p&ro1l 11 



t'O &LU AllD 'l'O EOLD the - vHh \he Appl.U'hll&J:Cn WltO 1a1d 1"0011111, 

1h llUCCeuou Nld ll .. igu1, fol' 111:.d dtlt'i~ the teni o! !i!t.en (15} yeara from 

the d!lto o! the d.ay v~ the 1erTiCe 1tation tc be lll'e<tttd en tbe vithiA 

dtnnlaed prem1101 baa been completed Al here1naft&r -provided. 

Vithin 1lx month• ott6T all proh1blt1on1 and reatrictions upon the 

Wl!I i:d: tn.>ild.tlli; d.\erlAl• tor the -pucyooe or ereettng II.All constrUl!tl.:it; A aeo:-rlee 

1ta.\1on upon thll vi thin demleed pramieew hAve be.a r.le&etd b7 the goTertlllMtnt 

o! the Va1 Ud Sta.tea Gf ~ulca and 'b7 M1 1111.d all goYe%'1l.IOe11t11l or IS&:tlr.htr&­

t1T~ burell.'ll.e e.nd agenC1•• ha'fing Jur1tdlctton thereof, Lefaor agree6 to erect 

&\ l4••or 11 Owll coat acd eXp•n10 & •lll'Ttce 1t.atlon &od illpr0Teaent1 upon the 

d9.nl1ed pre!1i11111 t.n accordtr.11.Ce with pl&n~ and -ii••lfleetione d.at1d 

loca~ed at the office of X..•1•0 et ~)O Sosp!t&l fM>J1t Building, Pr0Ttdene11, 

Rhorui hand. 

i..uor agoH ~o obi.ti.ill, p.e.:y tor ii.nd submit to Le11H vUhUI tht 

1ix month&• ~er1od B£t•r th!I release o! tb~ probibitionu .eAd r•strictlon• 

IJpOll the 11111 of building ~terialt1 a• llforeu.td per&i t1 :tor tb.8 keeping, 

pllona or petrole\113 product. en the dalaed 

prea>11n &od tor the ar•otion, m.lntell,ll.Me 111:111 operation pr tb4 i>l>oTe itlll!.tion.d. 

"'rTice 1t11tion on 1&1d pre111i1e1. 

I! tha aforess.id pe1'11ib bit.Ye not be•n o'otain1d, pa.id to~ lllld. sol>-

111\t~ b7 Le111or to t.•••• vlthln the el1 months' p•riod herelnl>•fore tJP'Gif1ad., 

1••••• mAy ai 1te option :tartllvith te~1lll'!ote thi1 l!M>ae llttd the o'oligatio111 of 

t1lfl partle1 here1111der ahall oeaae and terminate or at He option t.Hee al7 

vtthln one 7.aT fol.loving the end of the six 1eo11the' J)'Jriod atorea&id. 8Pl>l:r 

tor, o'ot.oin find. J1a7 tor in tM ll.Alle of L.asor the .ton.aid perm1tn llJld. tor 

thi1 purpo1e Le11or l!.oe1 hereby IDl!ke, coneti~ute and appoint 1e116e Les•or11 

attorne:r 11'raTCeable 1A Lener•• nM>• to •P!ll:r tor, obtah and pe.:r :tor *S17 or 

&ll of the &tor.said peniH1: end the e'Ol!t to be loaned hbreunder ai.11 be 

llpplieil 'b1 Lenee to the cCtet to LHM8 c.f obte.1111.og lll'lid. ptnlUa Nl4 eball be 

- 2 -
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'b9m OOIJPle\ed or ~rOTt<\ in accordance vlth Nid plaDe aod 11Pe¢lf10At10H 

within the six non.tbe1 pttiod hanin~lore pro'dd-4, kHae •'I at ih option. 

11>&11.ed her8Ullder bf L••••e to 'Lee1or, and all other obligi11tiona of the pt.rtl•• 

hereunder ab&ll tharsapon ceaae amt d.ehnrl.ne, or Lenee 1!161 fortbvHh entu 

t.b.1 b11d1ed pre11lN1 6'14 erect or COllJ>leh the uid H"1ce et<i.tion. 61>.d !.J,proT._ 

-h b. aoo~d$ce with eaid plNle and speetficat1o».a &Ad ·the a'l!ll11 to be loan~ 

her~r ~l 'be applied bf Le11ee to the 001t \o X..•••o or ti!.$ tr&et1on or 

oomp11tlo11. of llllid ae?Tlce etatioo e.:id impro~nte •• Cl!oreaa1d Aud aball 'i.. 

repaid b7 t.aeor ae herein rpeo1tiad together vtth all other t'lllDI ioan..t hllre-

11114ar. U :LaaMe el.eeh to er.ct or- complete ae.1.d HM1.C1 •t&\lon. and. i.Jipro.,._ 

.. ote 1\ shall proc•ed vith all rall1onable epeed to OOlllJ)le\1 the IAAt, 'llll.t 1f 

aa.14 MrYie• •tation and il!lproT-nt.1 Are no\ oomplettd 'bf Latu• •• &foretaid 

vithill. elghhe11. .111:.rithl a.fter oll prohi'b1i'iona 6fl4 r••t.rlcttou vpon tM ~• ot 

bn.114in& •terWe b&Te been nleued •• nforepid, t.h11 1Nae *'7 •t optio!l ot 

:r.. .... \l~Ulltt1 end the obli«•Uo1u1 of tM ]>UUH henmd.tr ehall cu.1• AD.d 

dOerain• •:mepU.z.g, bovenr, that t.enoJ' 1.JDl!d.U.hl7 eh&ll upaf :i.. .... tor 

J.a part con1i"-er&tion for the dU1i1e of .a14 preait••• X..11•• ~ee1 

to l•nd. :Leu or IUCb. •\\" or r:ion•t not lli Hl!Hfl of lliu !lun1Mll4 11T• Etuiul.r..t 

1iti7 PollN'1 {t9,550.), as abal.1 equal the coat of &rec Uni .nd co11.1tl'UCU111! 

•14 .. :rwtce •\ation buUdl.n& a!l.4 1mpronme11.h, &t the tollow1..1:1& ttmH Md ill 

tba toll0V1.1141; -r1 

011&-t.hird r.t 1ucb RID tbllll 'oe pAid bt LfllM to t.H•or 
upoli \lie receipt b7 LeetH trca the ANhl bet tv;1.i·"111tlg 
\hto ¢011-atructlcn of tho HJ'Tic• 1t11.Uon blrtldi:ll& d 
t.ipro..._t1 to ~ erect.Ii on the deah•d pra>leo b7 
Le11or ln aeeord&Ace wtth the aror1aa.id plt..111 and ~1fl­
cat10lls or a certl!ic~to ti:.L.t ae.td s•~o• ttation 'bu1141.hg 
and l.Eprana•ntl b&•o been onewthiri!. completed.. 

-3-
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Ona-ttird of ouch aUlll •hall ~ pll.id by Lr••~e to Le&~or 
upon the recdpt bf Leuee fr0t1 aal.d nrchl.tect of a 
certificate tlllit l'lid 1erYlee 1teitoo bu11~1ng end 
Ui;>roYeMnh l>A"fe 'bHn t\f<.>-tb1rd1 c:ol'!Pleted e.& t.for&­
llAid. 

One--thlrd or such aum ahl>11 'b~ ~id \1 Len1eo to Le11cr 
upon tbe re~e1pt 'b:r Lee1oe !ro~ ""Id e.rcbitect of a 
certifiC&te tl!At taid eervice •tntton bullding and 
i:mpr0Yai:>Gnt1 baY& been coiapleted. Ba ator&flAtd. 

Le•.or ei:..J.l rflP&t aeid 11111 in th.I> =4lln&l:' hercl.na.!ter tiated. 

the 111111 o! One l!unib'ed 11ttJ-tJ"fe Dollar1 ($155,) proTicl.od thllt ..,_1d ~ontl11y 

rental. 1baU 'be 111Cr•&1•d b1 °'1• l.)ollar ($1.00) !Qr tter)' One RU11dr•d llollnri: 

{floo.) lot1ned bf L.noe to :i.. .. or a. afore.ii.id in e.zt:eo o! the IWll of 

Jll.&Ut !houaand 11"11 &11.11.dred 11hy Dollar• ('8,550.) nd decreued 'b:r Ou lloll"1' 

{il.00) tor •Ter:r One Hund.red Dol'l.&ra ($100,) lOll.D.ed by L••••• to 1.ea1or a1 

atorowd 1H1 thin th9 11111 o! ll1eht Tbon"'°rt T1Y11 Ew:id.red. 11fty D()llt.1'1 

l-.S, 550.). 8&16. ;flOntbl:r rental eb&ll b6 pald. ln tb.t :tcUovlng manner I 

i.. .... ahal.1 d1rtde tJ:ie to"1 l:llOUn t lOlllled bT 1.enee to Lue or a1 aforua.14 

bT ~ tot.i 1umber ot month• included w1 thin the ter1:1 of th1a leAu *Ad on 

\h9 t'ir•t 1147 ot' '60h J>Onth Niall crodi\ :t..nor with a aua tq»l to t.he 

q\l0t1ut i~not in r~nt in pArt o:t aa.td auz loaa.ed 'bT lieHoe to we~or 

bd ah&ll pa.J' !.A oaah to Ln~or on Ula tirat day of ~b DOnth a auz equ.r.l 

to tht di!fntne• ~tween tn. total monthl.7 rental wut t.he SUlll credited tt> 

Lueor 111 don'4'1d. to 1111cuH tu repe>11l'!nt of the afon~ld """' loaud 

Lute. abftll not be oblit;ated. to llaka 11111 11! the above 111ent1ooed 

J>a111enta to Lt••or unle1e lie1sor ehall produce tor t.e11ee1 1 &PJlro..al la) a 

poUo:r of fire innraite• u~11.%'1.ng thll eerT.l.ce 1taUon •'boTe menHon•d t¢ it• 

1'WJ. 11u1W"&'bl1 T&lue, in11ed bf e company aath!ae tory to Lenee insuring loeHOl' 
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3 38 
aii4 X..H•• aa their 1n'ereah Jlb.T ~. 'llith e u.tend.ed. CO't'Ult.tt'l endcr .. -

IU.llt vhtch 9hall oonr lo•• b7 vto.d.stcni, c::rolcme, tor~o and .haU, exploaion, 

riot, riot •tten4.111C a a\:tilc1, aircl:'fttt, amolte 1.11d •ehi1:1le1 e.a well .,. lot111 

b1 fir•l (b) '11 :pet"llita hereln'befoi-e a•ntlon.&d; (c) eTl.d~• acc~table to 

~ •• , .. wll1ob 'lhov. Z..11or 1t ~itie ill the ll.9aiee4 preaieee aa ber•inprcTidod., 

t1i1Ch ...id.enc• to be furuithed at th• ~ense ot Z..eaor (4) a aecban1c 1a lien 

releaH 1n fora appro't'ecl b;r :t..1.oe, ex.ee11t•d by all penone 1'brnhh1D.& l.Abor 

or uteri.a.la 1n coDA9Ctioll with tile conat:rw:Uou, eroct1on or uparaUon of 

a&id nnice at&tion e.nd il:rpr0Te1tent1 c0Tc1ri.n& labor plll'formed. and r:ie.tn•l..:l• 

fum1tblld pr101' to tu dAte vhe11. ~ of taid paJNAta aro dwi b•rounde:r. 

tr throll&h no !•lilt of Leeeee 1\ 11 pr•Y~ted troi:i ett«bli1hi11« or 

continuiJl& t.b• bu.line .. of dhtributlng petrol- prodlll:ta from .t.D.d tb.e opttMlon 

of Q automobile sa;KI' "rTI.ce 1ta.t1on 1JpOll ~he U.1"4 pl'ftiue b7 n .. 011 of 

{a.) r.to.at of ~ goTernme11\Al llll.thorit7 io itsue or reDttw an.7 per:U or 

l1Cea.ae requ1re4 tor \hoae PllrPC•t•l (b) ai:i,. 4e!ect in f.o••or 1a tltle; (c) 

tho Jll>•..-C• or ~ st.atu\o, rul• or regul*.t.ion ot tuq gonrmu1ntt.l autborlt;r, 

or ( 4} a pu1181le11t l.ujwiction obtained b1 • third -per.OJ> or -p•r•one, Le•H• 

....,. te:r111111Ato \bi• laa•• b7 the cl.al1Te:r7 to Leo1eor ot a written not.lee of 1ta 

1Dtent1011 to l•~ta thi• lee.a~ at the e:s:p1rat1on of tblrt1 cla7a there.tier, 

Niel tll.i• i .... •ball ter.Uate 11-t t.be •:i::p1raUon of aaiA iM.n,....a.r.y ~rio4. 

b t.he uini.t thi1 ltaso h ton>.tnated :for ~ ro~aon prior to tbA 

•ir;pU-•tion of tile t.erm. of: thb leau, ~· wi.p&1cl. portion ot the lOM tr<:111J 

L .. au to LHnor togethor vHb. NIT llWD• ad'tll$K b7 i..a.aa for the ecco\1At. ot 

i..11or, 1ba.l.l ~om• !.....4.1•tel1 r~bte to Leas•• "llcl. Uitraatter •~ ~ar 

ln\ornt e.t the re.h o'! folll' per<:ent (~) p;1r N.ti'Wll imUl p1>l4. 

Leuor auee• to pe.7 AZ!7 and •ll to.u1 au .... 4 'llpOU ~ lln.!"4 

pr•hee or upon premho 11it which the demhed. pn111hH ue • t>*rt, and, llit 

t..uor• 1 OWt:> co•t and up•n•e to carr7 tire 1.Daure.nce wl ~ e:i:te.nde4. oo,.erac• 

ae atoreeald. to the 1''C2ll 1.nsw-abh -.a1ue of tho 1t1'1lQturo 011 ~ 4-.hd 

- 5 -



pr...11ea. Should Le11or tall to p&7 the tax.ea •••••a•d upoo the deoi1ed prei:i11e1 

or upon pna1111 ot vb.ich the bJ:1hed premhH are a part, IJ('.d/or &.n)' =ictpal 

Clahn which a:re 41111 ~ ov1n& b7 Leasor ~4 whtch conetitute a li•c on the 

4.e:niuA pre111ao As 6.Dd when such we1 and 111S11icipa.l. cl•t.me 1-DCl!lle du.e 1111d 

pAJable, or 111 th& eveot tlllt.t the 11614 t•1•or alM!.11 tall to pa.7 pro13ptl7 1n1ur~o 

pr1111.1'Ullll• aD4/or the 1Dt&re1t or &lJ.T in1tal.J:l111t cf principal. a& "'14 when it 

1ll&IJ.l -.Oc'nb, 011 ~ 1110rt£&«i• or ioort.£Bgee tllat ~· a ll•!I on tile prcibee, 

thfu lllld 1n aui:h &'rent th& uid wuee ebUl .bb?a th• right 11114. priT1l•ge ot 

~ 1uch ~ •• or muntclpl'l cllt.1111 or ir>eurance preatuu or mort~e 1.nierut 

alld. 1n1W.nh tor th& &3count of L .. aor and MT at l ta option 1ip!'l¥ e:1.10h p/1.7-

DUi or p&.JIWllh in liquidation ol the rent dl:IO Leuor here'dA4-r and $UCh pa71"'i'o~ 

or ~t• 11:611 be Ulereupoo at tile QJ1t1011 or Ltuee l.n hll d.iaoh.&rp or .a 

llUCh ot t.ha re11t dlle hereundn b7 wHH t.o LtH11r aa will co.,.er irw:h J)tl111e11t 

or P*,1Hntu ProTldlo4, howver, UiM 1n111h ;1•.)'W>ent or pl'tlMn.tB b7 Lenee IJbA1l 

be wlihou\ pr1JQ4ic• to other righh Ol' ol.61.mft ot teuee l!Akt tho leaeo or 

otheMee vHb rHpeot to t.b6 failure or X..nor to Mke euch -pepmt or pe1J1*4tl. 

l.cHeo fSC!'•H tbat it vill pa'f sa14 rot at \he U~a llOd 1u tba ~ 

afol'e.aid, 6114 t»t in caae of ih fl\Uure to ~J' the - v1th1n 1ittnn "'11 

etter tu rtctllpt b7 te .. ee at lh office, 4)0 lio1Pita1 tn..t lluild1n&,Prortd.etlee, 

llho4e Illand o:t a 1fl'it~en dell&Ad troa LHaor f11r a&id relit, o:zo in. ca.we of the 

:taUure to p~oni All the conllAllh &11.d e,vee1:1enh coctailled 1a thb lM.H 

on the part ot tu•tie to 'be kap\ &:l4 perfoi'JI06., the said knor •bll.11 ~ at 

llbtr\J' to enter 'tlpO.O •14 ptnia .. e.nd tecl&re tht• leaae at; &11. ed 41ild. \o 

tali:a IA:taed.iate po1••••lo11 ot said. pr&=iaee, 

hcept aa otbervine proYided in thJ.e pa:r~. ill th& enD.t that 

dur!Jl.i the tena of thh leaae <>II' &II)' eicte.o.eion or re...,_1 i1111!'90f all or 11 p~t 

of tbol d.tlll.iead prembe. ahal.l bi! tel:om or eon~ tc.r a public or· ql:lllei-plilllio 

'™'• thh ltH~ lllall Ur.I.QA.ta on th• daia wh621 pOHetdcn thall be tan b'f 

U1e co~oi:, an.4 ih.t 'flll.p&14 b&l.ancie of all tWU loAoed 'b7 Le1eN to lettot" 
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-·- ... ~.' , '''"'"""' .,' w111ppi\· . aa111llto.n tow.u t 1n each dl.rectl<:11· 

For.n'~~r North Street House\ls Moved to Franklin Street 

... 

~, . ., .. -·- --·~~~~ ---_-: :_-:::.:::,:::::;;;:;__-::-:::-_:;;;.:;.;:._-::=.;:,--:,~~.:..~~~-- .............. ,,,._-~,.. ......... -! 

COTTAGE IN TIGHT SQUEEZE ON ENTERING FRANKT,JN STREET 
Several Small Sections of Coving; Bad To Be Removed l!'rom One Sllle of the DWelllng Shown Being !\loved to a 

New Site On the corner of Foster Street. The Plct.ure, Tnken Front ~ol'.'th Strel'.t, Shows '.l'ltere Wos No Ex· 
eesi; Boom When tile Btdldlug Started Down Franklin Stroot. A Store ,ISlgn Was /Wghtb' na"14gcd in the 
Cautious Travelling of the Structure On t11e Natr·Olt' fflgllway. lnl'ldng lts Way Along, the House Finally 
Arrived At Its New "Home" Elirly Last Evening an 11 was Placed on tlle Foundation '.l.'oda.y 

Purchased slli: months ago by surroundings, wbere a foundation street and Frankin street 
Willi D Sabourin 23 Franklin was bU1lt to accornoda.te it. The Clesttna.tiou. 

am · ' interior will· be co~ltj;c.!y remodeled Motorcycle Of!lccr l!klwa.rd Whalley 
street, to be relll<?de1C<l into living and. redecorated and made luto au was on duty at the scene, for the 
qua.rl:ers far the family of bis son, attracth·e home. Modern improve- !ront or the trailer truck extended 
Aaron, a. cottage. beUoved to be about :menu also will be e'dded. into the line o! traffic and made it 

eGt d It Js understood ~t the space ncceasazy to halt Salem-bound tra!!lc 
30 yea.rs old, was mr.>ved Y er ay from ~ l:ltCh the cot.tage has been wllile Danvers-bonnet· vehicles pro­
)•om tts s1te a.t 89 : North street to moved may soon be· .\u;ed as ~he site cceded and vice ver.-;a: 
' new J.oca.tlon et the comer or or af'.asoline sta.tlon, Telephone company crews were on 

·nkltn and PoSte.i' streets. A .. .J. Tremblay, i;:l.wrence mover, t)J.e JOb as the 'house-moving project 
:r. Sa.bour!n sail.d thn.t he, pur- w~as .- · clla.rge o! Ill!)Ving the struc- was carried on, !or it was necel!Sary 
-·,d the· dwelling from the Queens t .r - .vbicll was sit !ted from its tor them to remove a number o! 1 
· .,-ig oo. Jan. 12 o! this year. The fo · _ ;ion· t.o· a n:..· trn.Uer truck poles a.nd wlres to permit passage ofl •· 

. •g. has been moved to new w --· \1a.Uled Jt; s'.lof11y o;;rr. North ;t-he dwelling.· _ 
. .... ~ .!) ~ •• • ,4"1f I ' ~T. . '1f • i/ .. J.,~~-. -~-·-· 



I' 

. • ..;,;:. '"""'"' ...... -...uc.l!i \ WJllt•PI . .a:amutcin to\lr.O: tin: ~acll dlxectli:in. 

Fo1~111P,r.NQrtb Streetliouse\IsMoved.to Franklin Street 

' · . . . ' : , ·.. ..·. .co~~AGE ~ TiGHT s4i1lszE oN E'.N~E~G. FRANKL~ s!flis£r ·· ... ··.. .. . .·.·. 
Several SJUalt E)ec~ons of co,ln: H8!! !CO ~ ·Be~oved Front on.e SW~ of .. ~e Dwl!Ql~g Slllnvn Betng )(o}'ed .to a 

· · New:$1te On tlie .Co~el' oJ. Fo$ter Street. ;The Ple tU,re, .~aken li'r@I. N(lrth Str1,1et,· Sho:ws. !rhere .Was •No Ex# 
~ess Jll)liJri Wilen ;tJie.·BtJlldlng Start~d Down T.rauklln Stfilet• .. A S.to~e ,Sign 1'Was SJlghtly ~amageO: Jn th~ 
cautJo.us· Travelling: of. 'the struct~re on. the Narr.01~ Hlgbway •. J;11c11•ng ltS .Way Along, the .. House :ptnaJry 
:A#lVed At Jts;.lll'ew ''Jlome".Early Last Evening tm.aJ,was Placed 0,n the Founa11t1on, ~011ay ··. · ·. · · · 

Pui:cl:iasea sh:, in<>ntJ:tG ago ' by:' s~undillgs, . wher~ a tounclat1on street arid li>tankln streeftoward its 
William :0 Bab~ . 23: ;rr ~in wat ):IW:It to accot!lodate it.. . The dest~ation. . • . . . . . 

. · · · .. ·• ·• · • ·. . . , . · . · ·. an · · mterlor Will• be cp~iety remodeled J\IOtorcycle O!!lcer l!ldWM'd W.tiaUey 
~treet, t<) be ;feJ!:M?tle1ecl into . liv1ng and. te1lecorated a.nd made. into an was . on duty a.t t'lle scen.e,. 'for. the 
quarters '!f# the .fiamlly .of .. his s.on, at.tractive .... · home.. lll.oodern improve- .ftont of the .. :Ii. vai.ler. tr. uclt. ·.ex,ten. ded 

. .Aaron· a cottage; beiltevecl to .be ab6ut 1ne1ltll a~ will be lidded. · tn.to .. tlle line of ·traffic and' n'uu:le it 
·· · . ·· ~ : · · · · ·· · · : da .... It JS, understood ~hs.t the .apace. necessary to·ha.tt Salem-bound traf!i~ 

80. Yea.r,s , .o~~· was ~ved Yest~ .f. .trorn. '.\tilic,b. the co~age bas. bee~1 w11ue . nanve1'S-bo1'U« yelitcles · Pl'CI· 
~pm •;& site> a.t 89; :North stt~et to llU)Ved. may s0on. be: used as tlle site (leede<i and vice versai ·• · · .. 

,tiew k!eatlon. at:. the .. cornef: of: of. a.~'ailOlfne. station• · .· ··· , ... ··•··. · 'l'elephorie company crews W~e.()Jl 
nkl·in·.·. ·.Mid..•·· ·. Jl'os .. te .. ~.· .. streets• .. · · .· .. •· · . .A ... ·.''" .•. ·.• ... Tr. em·.· .. bi.a.1 •.. ·~··:wr. · en.ce . . ~011er, tJi.· e jp.b' as th. ·.·110.U.se·in .. o.vin .. g p. roject Sli.boUrlb ~: that he,' .. put- was .J~'.f charge 01' Jl\ :vJng the stru;c~ w~s ~tled on; for tt was nee~,. 

· tJ:ie'dWe~.·:from the.Queens :· ~i%~\~h1Ch :was· S .!tecl !t(ltil.. lts .tor.. 'tll~ln. to remove a. tl\:lm\'let'. ot 
qo··.·.<J·a·n.· :;.:1.2 .. o.:r thl~ Ye!i\T, .'l'b,e. .t. .. ... ~:~ ... ;i.',0.·.l:t.on. . • to.· a .«., .· ·~~. · tr. uck. pol. e .. 11 .. an .. d. · .. :wlr. es .. · 'GP.>P~. t. ·~." .. age .or. 
··.'hll;S been moved to n~· '.W l.~~;Ji;"t~;i,u:l'd }t si1~1 ~.North ,the dwelling.' .·· ,; .. · . · ··· : 

''''''" ''···. , . ~·:~,~~~~''f 1~~~?*;·p:' '.;;~\j'0:fl['f!;.~Ji)~~~~~~";~:S~-~ · '::~"~0'"'.'~' ~~~ .. 



If interested in commissioning a written history of your Salem house 
and having a plaque to identify its construction date and early 
owner(s), please fill in the blanks below. 

The fee for a professionally prepared house history and plaque is 
$400.00. Please send a check for that amount, made out to Historic 

Salem, Inc., with this application, to the above address. 

Work Phone=~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

e-mail: ~ 'n '1 \ \ \ V,,, • S ~ \)() Ll '( \ '<\@%'«'-(). \ \ • l, 0 '('{\ 

Street Address: ~'\ ~'( lJv \(\\.z\ ~ Y\ ~ T 1 SC\,, \-C '('{\ ~O. ~ 

Date Purchased & From Whom: 

·NV¥~~R_,~c~ ~,Ji,~~ 
0Ja \~}-\ ~~ \~J~ s. } \J 
Helpful Information about the Building (append copies if necessary): 

~~vro-A-~~~' 
~\'{\~~ '~ ~ ~\,'l~~ 
~~ \C\J..\-6 ~~ ~~W(JJ:w 


